SENATE AMENDMENT 13, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 130

September 21, 1995 - Offered by Senator ADELMAN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 171, line 14: delete "10" and substitute "12".
- 3 **2.** Page 187, line 3: delete "10" and substitute "12".
- **3.** Page 188, line 8: delete "10" and substitute "12".
- 5 **4.** Page 206, line 16: delete "10" and substitute "12".
- **5.** Page 232, line 18: after "if" insert: "the juvenile has attained the age of 12".
- 7 **6.** Page 233, line 4: on lines 4 and 10, delete "under 14" and substitute "12 or 13".
- 8 **7.** Page 233, line 11: delete "That" and substitute: "If the juvenile has attained the age of 12, that".
- 9 **8.** Page 268, line 25: after "juvenile" insert: "if 12 years of age or over".
- **9.** Page 271, line 24: after "juvenile" insert: ", if 12 years of age or over,".

- 1 Page 272, line 10: on lines 10 and 16, delete "under 14" and substitute "12 or 13".
- 2 **11.** Page 272, line 17: delete "The" and substitute: "If the juvenile has attained the age of 12, the".
- 3 **12.** Page 286, line 4: on lines 4 and 10, delete "under 14" and substitute "12 or 13".
- 4 Page 287, line 10: on lines 10 and 16, delete "under 14" and substitute "12 or 13".
- 5 **14.** Page 310, line 17: after that line insert:
- 6 "(b) Order restitution.".
- 7 **15.** Page 310, line 23: after that line insert:
- 8 "(f) Order the juvenile to participate in a supervised work program or other 9 community service work under s. 938.34 (5g), except as provided in sub. (2).".
- 10 **16.** Page 351, line 6: delete "10" and substitute "12".
- 11 **17.** Page 369, line 5: delete "10" and substitute "12".
- 18. Page 397, line 3: on lines 3 and 4, delete the underscored material and restore the stricken material.
- 13 **19.** Page 397, line 5: delete lines 5 to 9.

14 (END)